Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERI AL

[tems: TR-6000TIS Thru TR-6000TI S Al Locations Selected

Activity Codes: Active Items (nly

11 Level s Wth No Bl ow Through

No Selection On Basis O Effectivity Date No Selection On Basis Of Chbsolete Date
I'ncluding: Reference Designators

Level Seq Component - [tem Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMCI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder

Parent Item TR-6000TI S RS TR-6000 AM TRANSMTTER TIS Loc: NI LLC 0

1 10 11719 TR-6000 BD ASSY VERSI ON 2V 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 1 MY N
2 10 11194 TR MVER CAP 250- 800PF 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
SPRAGUE QMVE-50601, RF PART 305M NJ 2 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 20 11199 | C M CA4423YN 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
M CREL M C4423YN NJ 2 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 30 11200 | C M CA424YN 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
M CREL M C4424YN NJ 2 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 40 11201 | C SA577 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
PH LI PS SA577D NJ 2 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 50 11213 COL 24 TURN 0 EA 0 AY N 4. 000000
NJ 2 MY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11115 CORE T50- 26B 0 EA 0 AY N 4. 000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11608 WRE 28GA TEFLON SOLID ORANGE 0 FT .0 AN N 104. 000000
NJ 3 P N N
2 60 11214 COL 17 TURN 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11115 CORE T50- 26B 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11621 WRE 28GA TEFLON SCLID VIOLET 0 FT .0 AN N 19. 000000
NJ 3 P N N
2 70 11215 COL 23 TURN 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N

Cbsol ete Date: 010110



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 2

| NDENTED BILL OF MATERI AL

Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
3 10 11115 CORE T50- 26B 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11273 MAGNET WRE 22 GA 0 FT 0 AN N 30.000000
NJ 3 PN N
2 80 11216 COL 29/31 TURN CT 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 10989 CCRE T184-2 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
M CROMETALS T184- 2 NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11454 WRE 26GA TEFLON SOLI D GREEN 0 FT 0 AN N 65. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
3 30 11622 WRE 26GA TEFLON SOLID YELLON 0 FT 0 AN N 64. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
2 90 11217 TRANSFORMER 6/4 TURN CT 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 10990 CORE CMD5005 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11754 WRE 24 GA TEFLON SOLID BLACK 0 FT 0 AN N 10. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
3 30 11755 WRE 24 GA TEFLON SOLID RED 0 FT 0 AN N 8.000000
NJ 3 PY N
2 100 11712 COL 35T MULTI-TAP 0 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11714 CCORE .250 ID X . 750 @D 0 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
M CROVETALS T72-2 NJ 3 PY N
3 20 10106 MAGNET WRE 28 GA 0 IN 0 AN N 70. 000000
BELDEN 8054 (1/2 LB SPCQL) NJ 3 PY N
2 110 11713 COL 36T MLTI-TAP 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N

(bsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11714 CORE .250 ID X . 750 D 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
M CROMVETALS T72-2 NJ 3 PY N



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 3
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERIAL
Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
3 20 10106 MAGNET WRE 28 GA IN 0 AN N 35.000000
BELDEN 8054 (1/2 LB SPCQL) NJ PY N
2 120 11790 TR-6000 VENDOR SUPPLIED ASSY EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 130 2840 CHXE 8 TURN EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 4681 CCRE .5 X .250 X .375 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
T502537T MATL: C\20 NJ PY N
3 20 2934 WRE 22GA TEFLON SOLID VH TE FT 0 AN N 12. 000000
NJ PY N
2 140 3931 POT 10K VERTICAL SINGLE EA 0 AY N 2.000000
PI HER PT15W/18- 103A202011CA NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 160 11120 | C @2401-IN EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
Ref: UL2
2 170 15858 HEADER 3 PIN PLUG TERM NAL EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
Ref: J4
2 180 15859 HEADER 12 PIN PLUG TERM NAL EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
Ref: J2
1 20 11230 TR-6000 CHASSI S EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
1 30 11231 TR-6000 COVER EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
1 40 11232 CONNECTOR BNC PANEL MOUNT EA 0 AY N 1.000000
AVPHENQL 31-221 NJ PY N
1 50 11233 CONNECTOR UHF PANEL MOUNT EA 0 AY N 1.000000
AVPHENOL 83-878 NJ PY N
1 60 11258 ROCKER SW TCH ASSEMBLY EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ MY N
2 10 11255 SWTCH ON OFF ROCKER EA 0 AY N 2.000000
SI BER A11131121000 NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 4

| NDENTED BILL OF MATERI AL

Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
2 20 11257 HOUSING 2 PIN . 156 0 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
AVP 640426- 2 NJ 3 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 30 2981 WRE 18 AWG PVC RED 0 IN 0 AN N 16. 000000
ALPHA 1857 NJ 3 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 40 2982 WRE 18 AWG PVC BLACK 0 IN 0 AN N 16. 000000
ALPHA 1857 NJ 3 PY N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
1 70 11720 BOX TR-6000 REV B 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 1 PY N
1 80 16977 TR-6000 FOAM END CAP ( EACH) 0 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ 1 PY N
1 90 2936 WASHER #6 FLAT 0 EA 0 AN N 7.000000
NJ 2 PN N
1 100 1093 WASHER LOCK #6 SPLIT 0 EA 0 AN N 7.000000
NJ 4 PN N
1 110 8047 SCREW6-32 X 5/8 PH PH L 0 EA 0 AN N 7.000000
NJ 3 PN N
1 120 16989 SCREW6-32 X 1/4 BH BLACKK 0 EA 0 AN N 16. 000000
*STAINLESS STEEL* NJ 2 PN N
1 130 1155 LUG #6 SOLDER 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
KEYSTONE 916 NJ 3 PN N
Ref: INSTALL ON BNC & UHF CONNECTOR
1 140 11276 KNOB TR-6000 ADJUST .25 SHAFT 0 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ 2 PY N
1 150 11337 TR-6000 MANUAL 0 EA 0 AN N 1.000000
NJ 1 MY N
1 160 3126 FEET BUMP- N 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
Ref: SEE DRAWNG IN FILE
1 170 9399 BUMPON TAPERED SQUARE 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
3M SJ- 5007 NJ 4 PN N
Ref: SEE DWG IN FILE
1 180 15068 TR-6000 FILTER BD ASSY 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 1 MY N

Ref: **SEE BOO NOTES**



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 5
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERIAL
Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
2 10 15067 TR-6000 FILTER BD DETAIL 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
NJ 2 Y N
2 20 13685 CHOXE 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
CO LCRAFT KO0065- A NJ 2 Y N
2 30 11419 CABLE 2PR AUDI O ZI P STRANDED 0 FT 0 Y N 1.000000
CLARK RS22(®- RED/ GREEN NJ 2 Y N
1 190 9292 NUT KEP #4 0 EA 0 N N 2.000000
NJ 6 N N
Ref: REF. 15068
1 200 11663 STANDOFF MF 4-40 X 1/4" 0 EA 0 N N 2.000000
NJ 5 Y N
Ref: REF: 15068
1 210 7879 SCREW4-40 X 3/16 PANHEAD PHL 0 EA 0 N N 2.000000
NJ 2 N N
Ref: REF: 15068
1 230 11131 CONNECTOR 3 PCSI TION 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
DA'S & TR-6000 NJ 2 Y N
Ref: 11131 & 15857 SH P WTH THE TRANSM TTER
1 240 15857 CONNECTCR 12 PIN PLUG TERMNAL 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
NJ 1 Y N
Ref: 11131 & 15857 SH P WTH THE TRANSM TTER
1 250 11293 BNC CONNECTOR SOLDER LUG 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
CONCORD 707- 1774 NJ 1 Y N
1 260 15855 | SS TR6000 LABEL - BLACK 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
NJ 1 Y N
Ref: SEE BOO NOTES
Parent Item TR-6000TIS RS TR-6000 AM TRANSM TTER TIS Loc: REP LLC: 0
1 10 11719 TR-6000 BD ASSY VERSI ON 2V 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
NJ 1 Y N
2 10 11194 TRI MVER CAP 250- 800PF 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
SPRAGUE GVE-50601, RF PART 305M NJ 2 Y N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 20 11199 [C M CA423WN 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
M CREL M CA423WN NJ 2 Y N
(bsol ete Date: 010110
2 30 11200 [C M CA424WN 0 EA 0 Y N 1.000000
M CREL M CA424WN NJ 2 Y N

(bsol ete Date: 010110



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 6
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERIAL
Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
2 40 11201 | C SA577 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
PH LIPS SA577D NJ 2 PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 50 11213 COL 24 TURN 0 EA 0 AY N 4.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11115 CORE T50- 26B 0 EA 0 AY N 4.000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11608 WRE 28GA TEFLON SOLID ORANGE 0 FT 0 AN N 104. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
2 60 11214 COL 17 TURN 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11115 CORE T50- 26B 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11621 WRE 28GA TEFLON SOLID VIOLET 0 FT 0 AN N 19. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
2 70 11215 COL 23 TURN 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11115 CORE T50- 26B 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11273 MAGNET WRE 22 GA 0 FT 0 AN N 30.000000
NJ 3 PN N
2 80 11216 COL 29/31 TURN CT 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 10989 CCRE T184-2 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
M CROMETALS T184- 2 NJ 3 PY N
3 20 11454 WRE 26GA TEFLON SOLI D GREEN 0 FT 0 AN N 65. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
3 30 11622 WRE 26GA TEFLON SOLID YELLON 0 FT 0 AN N 64. 000000
NJ 3 PN N
2 90 11217 TRANSFORMER 6/4 TURN CT 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 7
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERIAL
Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
3 10 10990 CORE CVD5005 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
3 20 11754 WRE 24 GA TEFLON SOLID BLACK FT 0 AN N 10. 000000
NJ PN N
3 30 11755 WRE 24 GA TEFLON SOLID RED FT 0 AN N 8.000000
NJ PY N
2 100 11712 COL 35T MULTI-TAP EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11714 CORE .250 ID X . 750 @D EA 0 AY N 2.000000
M CROVETALS T72-2 NJ PY N
3 20 10106 MAGNET WRE 28 GA IN 0 AN N 70. 000000
BELDEN 8054 (1/2 LB SPCQL) NJ PY N
2 110 11713 COL 36T MLTI-TAP EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 11714 CCORE .250 ID X . 750 @D EA 0 AY N 1.000000
M CROVETALS T72-2 NJ PY N
3 20 10106 MAGNET WRE 28 GA IN 0 AN N 35.000000
BELDEN 8054 (1/2 LB SPCQL) NJ PY N
2 120 11790 TR-6000 VENDOR SUPPLIED ASSY EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 130 2840 CHXE 8 TURN EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ MY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
3 10 4681 CCRE .5 X .250 X .375 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
T502537T MATL: C\20 NJ PY N
3 20 2934 WRE 22GA TEFLON SOLID VH TE FT 0 AN N 12. 000000
NJ PY N
2 140 3931 POT 10K VERTICAL SINGLE EA 0 AY N 2.000000
PI HER PT15W/18- 103A202011CA NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 160 11120 | C @2401-IN EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N

Ref: U2



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 8
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERIAL
Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
2 170 15858 HEADER 3 PIN PLUG TERM NAL EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
Ref: J4
2 180 15859 HEADER 12 PIN PLUG TERM NAL EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
Ref: J2
1 20 11230 TR-6000 CHASSI S EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
1 30 11231 TR-6000 COVER EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
1 40 11232 CONNECTOR BNC PANEL MOUNT EA 0 AY N 1.000000
AVPHENQL 31-221 NJ PY N
1 50 11233 CONNECTOR UHF PANEL MOUNT EA 0 AY N 1.000000
AVPHENOL 83-878 NJ PY N
1 60 11258 ROCKER SW TCH ASSEMBLY EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ MY N
2 10 11255 SWTCH ON OFF ROCKER EA 0 AY N 2.000000
SI BER A11131121000 NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 20 11257 HOUSING 2 PIN . 156 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
AVP 640426- 2 NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 30 2981 WRE 18 AWG PVC RED IN 0 AN N 16. 000000
ALPHA 1857 NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
2 40 2982 WRE 18 AWG PVC BLACK IN 0 AN N 16. 000000
ALPHA 1857 NJ PY N
(hsol ete Date: 010110
1 70 11720 BOX TR-6000 REV B EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ PY N
1 80 16977 TR-6000 FOAM END CAP (EACH) EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ PY N
1 90 2936 WASHER #6 FLAT EA 0 AN N 7.000000
NJ PN N
1 100 1093 WASHER LOCK #6 SPLIT EA 0 AN N 7.000000
NJ PN N



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 9
| NDENTED BILL OF MATERIAL
Level Seq Component - Item Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk Bl Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
1 110 8047 SCREW6-32 X 5/8 PH PH L 0 EA 0 AN N 7.000000
NJ 3 PN N
1 120 16989 SCREW6-32 X 1/4 BH BLACKK 0 EA 0 AN N 16. 000000
*STAINLESS STEEL* NJ 2 PN N
1 130 1155 LUG #6 SOLDER 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
KEYSTONE 916 NJ 3 PN N
Ref: INSTALL ON BNC & UHF CONNECTOR
1 140 11276 KNOB TR-6000 ADJUST .25 SHAFT 0 EA 0 AY N 2.000000
NJ 2 PY N
1 150 11337 TR-6000 MANUAL 0 EA 0 AN N 1.000000
NJ 1 MY N
1 160 3126 FEET BUMP- N 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 3 PY N
Ref: SEE DRAWNG IN FILE
1 170 9399 BUMPON TAPERED SQUARE 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
3M SJ- 5007 NJ 4 PN N
Ref: SEE DWG IN FILE
1 180 15068 TR-6000 FILTER BD ASSY 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 1 MY N
Ref: **SEE BOO NOTES**
2 10 15067 TR-6000 FILTER BD DETAIL 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 2 PY N
2 20 13685 CHOXE 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
CO LCRAFT K0065- A NJ 2 PY N
2 30 11419 CABLE 2PR AUDI O ZI P STRANDED 0 FT 0 AY N 1.000000
CLARK RS22(®- RED/ GREEN NJ 2 PY N
1 190 9292 NUT KEP #4 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
NJ 6 PN N
Ref: REF. 15068
1 200 11663 STANDOFF MF 4-40 X 1/4" 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
NJ 5 PY N
Ref: REF: 15068
1 210 7879 SCREW4-40 X 3/16 PANHEAD PHL 0 EA 0 AN N 2.000000
NJ 2 PN N

Ref: REF: 15068



Qct 5, 2009 - 10: 08am Radi o Systems, Inc. Page 10

| NDENTED BILL OF MATERI AL

Level Seq Conponent - 1tem Conponent - Descri ption Qpr UM Scrap Act Stk B/ Qy On-Hand Qy- Per-Parent
Loc LLC Draw REVPIMQI BIF  Qy-Alocated Qy-On-Oder
1 230 11131 CONNECTOR 3 PCSI TI ON 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
DA'S & TR-6000 NJ 2 PY N
Ref: 11131 & 15857 SH P WTH THE TRANSM TTER
1 240 15857 CONNECTOR 12 PIN PLUG TERMNAL 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 1 PY N
Ref: 11131 & 15857 SH P WTH THE TRANSM TTER
1 250 11293 BNC CONNECTCR SOLDER LUG 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
CONCORD 707- 1774 NJ 1 PY N
1 260 15855 | SS TR6000 LABEL - BLACK 0 EA 0 AY N 1.000000
NJ 1 PY N

Ref: SEE BOO NOTES



